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Notes:
1. OHLE elements have not been shown as part of this 

submission. Please refer to OHLE Preliminary Design for
Further Details

2. Cable trough has not been shown as part of this
submission. Please Linside Cilvils Preliminary Design for
Further Details



5 150 10

30.00

S
ec

tio
n

M
al

in
  H

d.
 D

at
um

Distance in Metres

35.00

31.00

32.00

33.00

34.00

40.00

36.00

37.00

38.00

39.00

20 25 30 35

20.00

25.00

21.00

22.00

23.00

24.00

26.00

27.00

28.00

29.00

Road centreline

34.16 34.16 34.17

33.27 33.21

31.6831.7031.6931.67

32.35

49
09

48
88

26.77

27.06
27.18

MalahideDrogheda
UPDOWN

26.798 26.789

Elevation 1
1+101.5

1925

C=0mm C=0mm

MODIFIED GSWR
MINIMUM
STRUCTURE
GAUGE

MODIFIED GSWR
MINIMUM
STRUCTURE
GAUGE

26.94 26.95 27.05 27.06

Towards Drogheda

1863
2138

5 150 10

30.00

S
ec

tio
n

M
al

in
  H

d.
 D

at
um

Distance in Metres

35.00

31.00

32.00

33.00

34.00

40.00

36.00

37.00

38.00

39.00

20 25 30 35

20.00

25.00

21.00

22.00

23.00

24.00

26.00

27.00

28.00

29.00

Road centreline

33.22

34.14 34.16 34.16

33.51

33.25

31.6731.70 31.70 31.70

32.35

48
58

48
62

27.11
27.20

26.8226.89

Malahide Drogheda
UP DOWN

26.82726.821

Elevation 2
1+108.7

1866 19202107
C=0mmC=0mm

MODIFIED GSWR
MINIMUM
STRUCTURE
GAUGE

MODIFIED GSWR
MINIMUM
STRUCTURE
GAUGE

27.09 27.09 26.99 26.98

Towards Malahide

1.C
:\b

m
s\

ar
up

-e
ur

-p
w

-0
1\

sa
m

ue
l.s

an
ju

an
@

ar
up

.c
om

\d
m

s3
73

45
\D

+W
P5

6-
AR

P-
P3

-N
L-

D
R

-P
W

-0
00

22
2-

22
3_

P0
1.

dw
g

D+WP56-ARP-P3-NL-DR-PW-000223

OVERBRIDGE OBB 44
TRACK LOWERING - PRELIMINARY DESIGN

ELEVATIONS

1 S3 P02

30/09/2022 MF AS RS
1:100
1:200

D+WP56 ARP 280275-00

P01 30/09/2022 MF AS RS For review and comment

P02 10/04/2023 SS TS RS For review and comment

Rev

Drawing Title

Date Chk'dDrn App'd Description Rev

StatusSheet Number
of

DO NOT SCALE USE FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY

Drawing File Name

Drawn Checked ApprovedScaleDate @ A1
@ A3

Client Engineering Designer

Originator Code QMS CodeProject Code

Project Title
DART+ COASTAL NORTH

Disclaimer

© Irish Rail (2022). This drawing is confidential and the copyright in it is owned
by Irish Rail. This drawing must not be either loaned, copied or otherwise
reproduced in whole or in part or used for any purpose without the prior
permission of Irish Rail.

© OpenStreetMap contributors
© Ordnance Survey Ireland and Government of Ireland. All O.S. data used for

plans are printed under " Copyright Ordnance Survey Ireland 0039722 (OSI Aerial
Data or OSI Lidar Data)  & 2022/OSi_NMA_180 (OSi Vector Data)''. All elevations are
in metres and relate to OSi Geoid Model (OSGM02) Malin Head as defined
by existing Project Control. All Co-ordinates are in Irish Transverse Mercator
Grid (ITM) as defined by OSi active GPS station Tallaght College (TLLG). Rev

Drawing Title

Date Chk'dDrn App'd Description Rev

StatusSheet Number
of

DO NOT SCALE USE FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY

Drawing File Name

Drawn Checked ApprovedScaleDate @ A1
@ A3

Client Engineering Designer

Originator Code QMS CodeProject Code

Project Title
DART+ COASTAL NORTH

Disclaimer

© Irish Rail (2022). This drawing is confidential and the copyright in it is owned
by Irish Rail. This drawing must not be either loaned, copied or otherwise
reproduced in whole or in part or used for any purpose without the prior
permission of Irish Rail.

© OpenStreetMap contributors
© Ordnance Survey Ireland and Government of Ireland. All O.S. data used for

plans are printed under " Copyright Ordnance Survey Ireland 0039722 (OSI Aerial
Data or OSI Lidar Data)  & 2022/OSi_NMA_180 (OSi Vector Data)''. All elevations are
in metres and relate to OSi Geoid Model (OSGM02) Malin Head as defined
by existing Project Control. All Co-ordinates are in Irish Transverse Mercator
Grid (ITM) as defined by OSi active GPS station Tallaght College (TLLG).

Notes:
1. OHLE elements have not been shown as part of this 

submission. Please refer to OHLE Preliminary Design for
Further Details

2. Cable trough has not been shown as part of this
submission. Please Linside Cilvils Preliminary Design for
Further Details


	D+WP56-ARP-P3-NL-DR-PW-000216 OBB44 GA P02
	1

	D+WP56-ARP-P3-NL-DR-PW-000217 OBB44 Plan View Sheet 1
	1

	D+WP56-ARP-P3-NL-DR-PW-000218 OBB44 Plan View Sheet 2
	2

	D+WP56-ARP-P3-NL-DR-PW-000219 OBB44 longitudinal section Sheet 1 of 3 P02
	1

	D+WP56-ARP-P3-NL-DR-PW-000220 OBB44 longitudinal section Sheet 2 of 3 P02
	2

	D+WP56-ARP-P3-NL-DR-PW-000221 OBB44 longitudinal section Sheet 3 or 3 P02
	3

	D+WP56-ARP-P3-NL-DR-PW-000222 OBB44 cross sections P02
	1

	D+WP56-ARP-P3-NL-DR-PW-000223 OBB44 elevations P02
	1.


